G&C 30967.6-US-U3FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATIO

101569473

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket-G&C 30967.6-US-U3

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

DAVID M. KOELLE

(2) HONGBO CHEN (3) LAWRENCE COREY

(4) CHRISTINE M. POSAV

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER

1107 N.E. 45TH STREET

SUITE 200

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98105

FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER 1100 FAIRVIEW AVENUE N. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98109

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

No

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Assignment

Execution Date: (1) November 9, 2000, (2) November 13, 2000, (3) November 16, 2000, (4) November 14, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/672,595 filed September 28, 2000

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Address: Karen S. Canady **GATES & COOPER** 

6701 Center Drive West, Suite 1050

Los Angeles, CA 90045

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40

Enclosed.

8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 50-0494.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Karen S. Canady

Name of Person Signing

Signature

November 29, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Six

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork 01/02/2001 ARREST (060) 00158. WAS TRADEST.

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>David M. Koelle, Hongbo Chen, Lawrence Corey, and Christine M. Posavad</u> (hereinafter "Assignor(s)"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which was filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 28, 2000, as Serial No. 09/672,595, which application is entitled <u>IMMUNOLOGICALLY SIGNIFICANT HERPES</u> <u>SIMPLEX VIRUS ANTIGENS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING AND USING SAME</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>University of Washington</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Washington</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Office of Technology Transfer</u>, 1107 N.E. 45th Street, Suite 200, Seattle, <u>Washington 98105</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

AND WHEREAS, Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, and having an office and place of business at 1100 Fairview Avenue N., Seattle, Washington 98109 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

(G&C 30967.6USU3)

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor(s) do hereby agree that they and their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore Assignor(s) covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor(s) and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor(s).

Date: Now 9 2000 Signature: David M. Koelle
State of WA
County of King
On this 11/9/2000, before me, AMANDA C. POTTEC, a Notar
Public, personally appeared <u>David M. Koelle</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument,
and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.
WITE Strong hand and official seal.

(G&C G&C 30967.6USU3)

Date: ////3/00	Signature: Name: Hongbo Chen
State of WA	
County of KING	
On this 13 <sup>TH</sup> Nov. 2000, before me	CORINNEC. HARMON, a Notary
Public, personally appeared Hongbo Chen, p	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who	ose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledge to me that he executed the same	in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on

of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
State of Washington
CORINNE C. HARMON

My Appointment Expires Mar 22, 2003

(G&C G&C 30967.6USU3)

Date: 7///6/07	Signature: Lawrence Corey
State of Washington	
County of <u>king</u>	

On this November 17, 2000, before me, Frishine A. Logan, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lawrence Corey, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

(G&C G&C 30967.6USU3)

Secure las
11/16/00

Austrie A Logar
NOTARY PUBLIZ

MY APPOINT MENT EXPIRES
TUNE 20, 2002

Date:	11/14/2000	Signature: Chita Poseul
		Name: Christine M. Posavad

State of Washington

County of King

On this 14 November 2000, before me, Kristre A. Logan, a Notary Public, personally appeared Christine M. Posavad, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Musture A digo NOTARY PUBLIC MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES JONE 20,2002

G&C 30967.6USU3

(G&C G&C 30967.6USU3)

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000**